Defendant expressed her understanding of the penalties prescribed by statute for the

offenses as to which she was pleading guilty.  The penalty for the offense charged in Count One

is term of imprisonment of not more than (10) years and/or  a fine not to exceed two hundred

and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00), a term of supervised release of not more than three

(3) years in addition to any term of incarceration. The Court must also impose a mandatory

penalty assessment of one hundred dollars($100.00), per count, to be deposited in the Crime

Victim Fund.